G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-IA
I-W

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-IA
I-W
M
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
90 7.72 3.16 3.17 3.46 3.14
95 46.3 17.2 13.3 11.5 12.4
100 103 51.5 37.6 30.3 27.3
105 158 97.0 76.0 65.4 58.7
110 218 142 121 103 97.7
115 273 200 165 149 141
120 336 247 219 201 193
125 382 300 264 250 247
130 427 355 308 297 279
135 480 409 360 337 327
140 521 461 406 384 374
145 572 513 462 427 424
150 620 575 505 473 467
155 646 604 565 519 515
160 675 644 607 567 570
165 686 671 672 628 626
170 714 696 686 656 671
175 711 721 732 732 692
180 726 726 726 726 726
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 78 78 78 78 67 67 67 67 46 46 46 26 26 26 8 8 8 0
1 71 68 65 62 61 58 56 53 40 38 37 23 22 22 7 7 7 0
2 65 59 55 51 55 51 47 44 35 32 31 20 19 18 6 6 6 0
3 59 52 46 42 50 44 40 36 30 28 26 18 16 15 5 5 5 0
4 54 46 40 35 46 39 34 31 27 24 22 16 14 13 4 4 4 0
5 49 40 34 30 42 35 30 26 24 21 18 14 12 11 3 3 3 0
6 45 36 30 25 38 31 26 22 21 18 16 12 11 9 3 3 3 0
7 41 32 26 22 35 28 23 19 19 16 14 11 9 8 3 3 3 0
8 38 29 23 19 32 25 20 17 17 14 12 10 8 7 2 2 2 0
9 35 26 20 17 30 22 18 14 16 12 10 9 7 6 2 2 2 0
10 33 24 18 15 28 20 16 13 14 11 9 8 7 5 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 81.8%